GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:913
ANSWERED ON:10.07.2009

DISINVESTMENT
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of reports submitted by the Disinvestment Commission to the Government till date;

(b) the details of Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) disinvested on the basis of recommendations made in the reports and the
quantum of funds raised from each such disinvested PSU;

(c) the extent to which the purpose for disinvestment has been served;
(d) the details of problems, if any, arising out of such disinvestment; and

(e) the action taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(S.S.PALANIMANICKAM)
(@) The Disinvestment Commissions submitted 25 reports to the Government.

(b) The details are given in Annexure.

(c) The purpose of disinvestment was served fully.

(d) & (e) No problems were faced in disinvestment.
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